
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWELL, Bax Harding Academy 11.85  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MITCHELL, Jaden West Helena Cent 12.14  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 JENKINS, towns Episcopal Collegia 12.28  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HOPKINS, Hunter Harding Academy 12.29  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 12.34  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 PIRTLE, Marktavion West Helena Cent 12.65  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 MONTGOMERY, lawrence Episcopal Collegia 12.75  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 MORRIS, Timothy LISA Academy No 12.77  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 MASBY, Fred West Helena Cent 12.91  (NW) 2(2)

10 ROSS, Jalen West Helena Cent 12.96  (NW) 2(3)

11 HOBBS, Braxton Riverview High Sc 13.10  (NW) 4(2)

12 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 13.20  (NW) 2(4)

13 GROZINGER, Keigan Rose Bud High Sc 13.21  (NW) 1(7)

14 CHOCCOC, Henry Bald Knob High S 13.38  (NW) 2(5)

15 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 13.82  (NW) 2(6)

16 TYSON, Marquis Riverview High Sc 13.89  (NW) 3(1)

17 HOWELL, Payne Harding Academy 13.93  (NW) 2(7)

18 BUTLER, Benjamin Episcopal Collegia 13.98  (NW) 2(8)

19 JOHNSON, Leelin LISA Academy No 14.06  (NW) 3(2)

20 CARPENTER, Fred LISA Academy No 14.14  (NW) 3(3)

21 ATKIN, Drake Rose Bud High Sc 14.20  (NW) 3(4)

22 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 14.29  (NW) 3(5)

23 JOHNSON, Jake Episcopal Collegia 14.85  (NW) 3(6)

24 HOLEMAN, Jaxon Rose Bud High Sc 15.46  (NW) 3(7)

25 SIMMONS, Tanner Harding Academy 16.25  (NW) 1(8)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWELL, Bax Harding Academy 24.67  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MITCHELL, Jaden West Helena Cent 24.68  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 JENKINS, towns Episcopal Collegia 25.11  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 HOPKINS, Hunter Harding Academy 25.30  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 25.80  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 MONTGOMERY, lawrence Episcopal Collegia 26.10  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 BAILEY, Trey Riverview High Sc 26.28  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 MASBY, Fred West Helena Cent 26.29  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 WILLIS, Jermiah West Helena Cent 26.53  (NW) 3(1)

10 MORRIS, Timothy LISA Academy No 26.56  (NW) 2(3)

11 CHOCCOC, Henry Bald Knob High S 27.43  (NW) 2(4)

12 KEMPER, Braden Harding Academy 27.68  (NW) 1(7)

13 GROZINGER, Keigan Rose Bud High Sc 27.69  (NW) 4(1)

14 JOHNSON, cruz Episcopal Collegia 28.51  (NW) 2(5)

15 BUTLER, Benjamin Episcopal Collegia 28.53  (NW) 3(2)

16 DILLARD, Cole Bald Knob High S 28.88  (NW) 3(3)

17 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 28.88  (NW) 3(4)

18 WILSON, Grayson Harding Academy 28.98  (NW) 2(6)

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 PEARROW, Ean Bald Knob High S 30.17  (NW) 3(5)

20 RIOS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 30.37  (NW) 3(6)

21 ROSS, Jalen West Helena Cent 30.44  (NW) 2(7)

22 THOMAS-LAIRY, Matthew LISA Academy No 30.81  (NW) 3(7)

23 WATSON, Kameron LISA Academy No 31.88  (NW) 4(2)

HOLEMAN, Jaxon Rose Bud High Sc DQ  (NW) 4

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GILCREAST, Kenneth West Helena Cent 58.27 1(1) 10

2 SIVIA, Cole Harding Academy 59.73 2(1) 8

3 BRAUNACKER, Rhett Episcopal Collegia 1:00.95 1(2) 6

4 GRIFFEN, xavier Episcopal Collegia 1:01.78 1(3) 5

5 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 1:02.46 1(4) 4

6 BURNS, Carson Bald Knob High S 1:02.62 1(5) 3

7 HART, Tyeler Riverview High Sc 1:03.34 2(2) 2

8 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 1:03.61 2(3) 1

9 FRAZIER, Corey Episcopal Collegia 1:03.72 2(4)

10 MCGEE, Cash Bald Knob High S 1:05.38 2(5)

11 WILLIS, Jermiah West Helena Cent 1:05.40 2(6)

12 TYSON, Marquis Riverview High Sc 1:07.62 2(7)

13 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 1:08.30 3(1)

14 RITCHIE, Isaiah Riverview High Sc 1:10.72 3(2)

15 RIOS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 1:11.40 3(3)

16 BEDFORD, Carmelo West Helena Cent 1:11.95 1(6)

17 WATSON, Kameron LISA Academy No 1:12.13 3(4)

18 BLACKMON, Griffin Episcopal Collegia 1:12.86 3(5)

19 PAGE, Grady Harding Academy 1:15.38 3(6)

20 SOTO, Joseph LISA Academy No 1:18.10 4(1)

21 HOLEMAN, Jaxon Rose Bud High Sc 1:21.72 3(7)

22 BOYCE, Brayden Rose Bud High Sc 1:22.82 3(8)

23 STEVENSON, Jacob LISA Academy No 1:38.73 4(2)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILSON, Flynn Episcopal Collegia 2:28.25 2(1) 10

2 PIPPEN, Maurice West Helena Cent 2:32.08 1(1) 8

3 GRIFFEN, xavier Episcopal Collegia 2:33.00 1(2) 6

4 CRAIG, X'Zavion West Helena Cent 2:34.58 2(2) 5

5 MOORE, Shannon Riverview High Sc 2:35.38 2(3) 4

6 FRAMPTON, sam Episcopal Collegia 2:37.85 1(3) 3

7 JENNINGS, James Episcopal Collegia 2:42.87 1(4) 2

8 LAUDERDALE, Demarriyon LISA Academy No 2:49.55 2(4) 1

9 STONE, Ashton Harding Academy 2:50.95 1(5)

10 KIBBLE, Nate LISA Academy No 2:53.15 2(5)

11 GRAY, Faibian West Helena Cent 2:53.28 1(6)
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 FINLEY, Colton Harding Academy 2:55.50 1(7)

13 HOBBS, Braxton Riverview High Sc 2:57.97 2(6)

14 STEPHENSON, Sawyer Bald Knob High S 2:58.60 2(7)

15 HUCKABEE, Johnothan Bald Knob High S 2:59.59 1(8)

16 BOONE, Austin Bald Knob High S 3:00.19 1(9)

17 HILLIS, Tucker Bald Knob High S 3:08.08 2(8)

18 BEDFORD, Carmelo West Helena Cent 3:09.74 1(10)

19 HOGGARD, Luke Harding Academy 3:09.93 1(11)

20 GRIFFIN, George Harding Academy 3:15.02 1(12)

21 SWAITE, Briar Riverview High Sc 3:15.20 2(9)

22 WILLIAMSON, Xavier Riverview High Sc 3:15.85 2(10)

23 BOYCE, Brayden Rose Bud High Sc 3:16.81 2(11)

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILSON, Flynn Episcopal Collegia 5:31.89 10

2 PIPPEN, Maurice West Helena Cent 5:39.16 8

3 FRAMPTON, sam Episcopal Collegia 5:40.82 6

4 JENNINGS, James Episcopal Collegia 5:51.27 5

5 LAUDERDALE, Demarriyon LISA Academy No 6:01.89 4

6 CRAIG, X'Zavion West Helena Cent 6:05.29 3

7 JONES, Jaylen Bald Knob High S 6:06.76 2

8 STONE, Ashton Harding Academy 6:06.83 1

9 STEPHENSON, Sawyer Bald Knob High S 6:16.32

10 FINLEY, Colton Harding Academy 6:18.37

11 BRAGGS, Vann West Helena Cent 6:27.01

12 HOGGARD, Luke Harding Academy 6:29.91

13 HILLIS, Tucker Bald Knob High S 6:33.88

14 BOONE, Austin Bald Knob High S 6:41.63

15 ROTICH, Jonathan Harding Academy 6:42.51

16 BEDFORD, Carmelo West Helena Cent 6:45.72

17 WILLIAMSON, Xavier Riverview High Sc 6:47.93

18 GRUMBLES, Tucker Episcopal Collegia 6:48.06

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MITCHELL, Jaden West Helena Cent 19.49 10

2 SHEARS, D'kylen West Helena Cent 20.70 8

3 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 20.87 6

4 CRAIG, X'Zavion West Helena Cent 21.36 5

5 GIBSON, Meldrick West Helena Cent 21.81 4

6 JOHNSON, Jake Episcopal Collegia 23.14 3

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Isiah West Helena Cent 50.49 1(1) 10

2 SHEARS, D'kylen West Helena Cent 50.70 1(2) 8

3 GRAY, Faibian West Helena Cent 52.19 1(3) 6

4 GIBSON, Meldrick West Helena Cent 52.28 1(4) 5

5 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 53.90 2(1) 4

6 JONES, Jaylen Bald Knob High S 54.08 1(5) 3

7 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 55.48 1(6) 2

8 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 56.03 1(7) 1

9 LANKFORD, Carter Episcopal Collegia 56.72 2(2)

10 MCGEE, Cash Bald Knob High S 1:03.48 1(8)

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 47.67 10

2 Riverview High School (A) 49.72 8

3 West Helena Central High School (A) 51.08 6

4 Episcopal Collegiate School (A) 53.05 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 53.60 4

6 Rose Bud High School (A) 55.97 3

7 LISA Academy North (A) 56.97 2

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Riverview High School (A) 1:45.31 10

2 West Helena Central High School (A) 1:45.81 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:51.79 6

4 Harding Academy (A) 1:53.01 5

5 Episcopal Collegiate School (A) 1:56.02 4

6 LISA Academy North (A) 1:56.97 3

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 West Helena Central High School (A) 4:10.54 10

2 Riverview High School (A) 4:50.43 8

3 Harding Academy (A) 4:57.22 6

4 Rose Bud High School (A) 4:59.79 5

5 LISA Academy North (A) 5:32.55 4

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 West Helena Central High School (A) 10:08.83 10

2 Episcopal Collegiate School (A) 10:33.65 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 10:39.17 6

4 Harding Academy (A) 11:04.44 5

5 Riverview High School (A) 11:21.63 4
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#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 5' 2" 10

2 MITCHELL, Jaden West Helena Cent 5' 2" 8

3 KEMPER, Braden Harding Academy 5' 0" 6

4 SIVIA, Cole Harding Academy 5' 0" 5

5 RIOS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 4' 10" 4

6 GRAY, Faibian West Helena Cent 4' 10" 3

7 PIRTLE, Marktavion West Helena Cent 4' 10" 2

8 JONES, Brodie Harding Academy 4' 10" 1

9 GILCREAST, Kenneth West Helena Cent 4' 8"

10 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 4' 6"

10 HART, Tyeler Riverview High Sc 4' 6"

FRAZIER, Corey Episcopal Collegia NH

BURNS, Carson Bald Knob High S NH

JONES, Jaylen Bald Knob High S NH

STEPHENSON, Sawyer Bald Knob High S NH

JENKINS, towns Episcopal Collegia NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ELLIS, Mason Harding Academy 9' 0" 10

2 KERSEY, Bannon Bald Knob High S 7' 6" 8

3 PIPPEN, Maurice West Helena Cent 7' 0" 6

4 BROWN, Isiah West Helena Cent 6' 6" 5

PEARROW, Ean Bald Knob High S NH

DILLARD, Cole Bald Knob High S NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KEMPER, Braden Harding Academy 18' 2"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 JENKINS, towns Episcopal Collegia 18' 2"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MITCHELL, Jaden West Helena Cent 17' 11"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 EATON, Roosevelt West Helena Cent 17' 21 /2  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 16' 51 /2  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 16' 3"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 JOHNSON, cruz Episcopal Collegia 15' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 PIRTLE, Marktavion West Helena Cent 15' 91 /2  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 GILCREAST, Kenneth West Helena Cent 15' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

10 GROZINGER, Keigan Rose Bud High Sc 15' 3"  (NW) 2(10)

11 HOBBS, Braxton Riverview High Sc 15' 3"  (NW) 1(1)

12 ATKIN, Drake Rose Bud High Sc 14' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)

13 LANGINLUR , Kevin Riverview High Sc 14' 9"  (NW) 1(3)

14 JONES, Brodie Harding Academy 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

15 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 14' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 CLARK, Cadyn Riverview High Sc 14' 4"  (NW) 2(11)

17 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 14' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

18 RIOS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 14' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 CHOCCOC, Henry Bald Knob High S 13' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

20 SMITH, Keegan Bald Knob High S 13' 4"  (NW) 1(9)

21 KIBBLE, Nate LISA Academy No 13' 2"  (NW) 1(10)

JOHNSON, Jake Episcopal Collegia NM  (NW) 1

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PIPPEN, Maurice West Helena Cent 35' 81 /2  (NW) 10

2 BROWN, Isiah West Helena Cent 33' 11"  (NW) 8

3 PIRTLE, Marktavion West Helena Cent 33' 21 /2  (NW) 6

4 JOHNSON, cruz Episcopal Collegia 33' 1"  (NW) 5

5 KERSEY, Bannon Bald Knob High S 32' 7"  (NW) 4

6 WILLIS, Jermiah West Helena Cent 32' 1"  (NW) 3

7 JONES, Brodie Harding Academy 32' 0"  (NW) 2

8 HOWELL, Payne Harding Academy 31' 8"  (NW) 1

9 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 31' 0"  (NW)

10 MOORE, Shannon Riverview High Sc 30' 7"  (NW)

11 ODOM, Walt Bald Knob High S 30' 2"  (NW)

12 TYSON, Marquis Riverview High Sc 29' 11"  (NW)

13 FRAZIER, Corey Episcopal Collegia 29' 31 /2  (NW)

14 PEARROW, Ean Bald Knob High S 29' 01 /2  (NW)

15 PAGE, Grady Harding Academy 28' 1"  (NW)

JOHNSON, jake Episcopal Collegia NM  (NW)

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Keveahn West Helena Cent 48' 7" 2(1) 10

2 WASHINGTON, Karl West Helena Cent 42' 7" 2(2) 8

3 BEDFORD, Carmelo West Helena Cent 41' 10" 2(3) 6

4 AUSTIN, Dontrell West Helena Cent 41' 8" 2(4) 5

5 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 38' 11" 2(5) 4

6 SIMMONS, Tanner Harding Academy 38' 1" 2(6) 3

7 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 34' 7" 2(7) 2

8 KING, Payton Bald Knob High S 33' 11" 2(8) 1

9 BUNN, Gabe Harding Academy 31' 0" 2(9)

10 DRIGGERS, Jake Riverview High Sc 30' 0" 1(1)

11 ALIVA, Mathew Riverview High Sc 29' 8" 1(2)

12 ALTOM, Beckett Bald Knob High S 28' 9" 2(10)

13 SANDERS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 27' 1" 1(3)

14 STACKS, Rivers Bald Knob High S 27' 0" 1(4)

15 HOLEMAN, Jaxon Rose Bud High Sc 26' 10" 1(5)

16 FRANKLIN, Lathan LISA Academy No 25' 1" 1(6)

17 ROBERT, Martin LISA Academy No 23' 9" 1(7)

18 CULBERSON, kweli LISA Academy No 23' 0" 1(8)

19 THOMPSON, Ben Bald Knob High S 21' 5" 2(11)

20 STUCHLIK, Zachary Riverview High Sc 21' 3" 1(9)

EPISCOPAL COLLEGIATE JH CONFERENCE
Little Rock, AR
Episcopal Collegiate

Thursday, April 18, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/19/2024 9:17 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
21 DARDAR, Eamon Rose Bud High Sc 19' 6" 1(10)

STEPHENSON, Ryder Bald Knob High S NM 1

HARRIS, Ahmad LISA Academy No NM 1

COMER, Jeffrey Bald Knob High S NM 2

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Keveahn West Helena Cent 121' 1" 2(1) 10

2 SANDERS, Quinton West Helena Cent 118' 5" 2(2) 8

3 KING, Payton Bald Knob High S 106' 2" 2(3) 6

4 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 105' 8" 2(4) 5

5 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 104' 7" 1(1) 4

6 DAVIS, James West Helena Cent 87' 8" 2(5) 3

7 SCHROEDER, Cohen LISA Academy No 86' 2" 2(6) 2

8 BEDFORD, Carmelo West Helena Cent 82' 0" 2(7) 1

9 SANDERS, Sam Rose Bud High Sc 79' 4" 1(2)

10 THOMPSON, Ben Bald Knob High S 75' 11" 1(3)

11 HOLEMAN, Jaxon Rose Bud High Sc 72' 6" 1(4)

12 DRIGGERS, Jake Riverview High Sc 69' 5" 2(8)

13 AVEY, Kiezer Harding Academy 67' 3" 1(5)

14 ALTOM, Beckett Bald Knob High S 67' 2" 1(6)

15 MEDRANO, Jose LISA Academy No 65' 3" 2(9)

16 BUNN, Gabe Harding Academy 65' 0" 2(10)

17 PHILLIPS, Branden Riverview High Sc 63' 8" 1(7)

18 STACKS, Rivers Bald Knob High S 54' 10" 1(8)

19 MARTIN, Robert LISA Academy No 49' 10" 1(9)

20 DARDAR, Eamon Rose Bud High Sc 46' 7" 1(10)

FRANKLIN, Lathan LISA Academy No NM 1

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DENSON, Landyn West Helena Cent 13.01  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MILLER, Anastatia West Helena Cent 13.40  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 13.51  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 TUITE, Evie Episcopal Collegia 14.03  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 WARREN, Deidrah Bald Knob High S 14.07  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 PARKER, Alexis West Helena Cent 14.36  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 MEACHUM, Charli Riverview High Sc 14.52  (NW) 1(7) 2

8 POWERS, Kyleigh Riverview High Sc 14.64  (NW) 2(1) 1

9 HERNANDEZ, Ashely LISA Academy No 14.66  (NW) 2(2)

10 HARRISON, Jamylah LISA Academy No 14.79  (NW) 2(3)

11 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 14.82  (NW) 2(4)

12 BURNETT, Kadence LISA Academy No 15.00  (NW) 2(5)

13 MCLARTY, Allie Episcopal Collegia 15.08  (NW) 2(6)

14 TOSE, Paris West Helena Cent 15.28  (NW) 1(8)

15 HOLDER, Jadeannce LISA Academy No 15.31  (NW) 2(7)

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 MARTINDILL, Addison Riverview High Sc 15.43  (NW) 2(8)

17 WIPPO, Maggie Episcopal Collegia 15.99  (NW) 3(1)

18 GLOVER, Olivia Episcopal Collegia 16.49  (NW) 3(2)

19 DILLARD, Colbi Bald Knob High S 16.88  (NW) 3(3)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DENSON, Landyn West Helena Cent 26.61  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MILLER, Anastatia West Helena Cent 28.66  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 GRAYS, Kimani West Helena Cent 29.62  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 29.90  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 WARREN, Deidrah Bald Knob High S 30.22  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 NORMAN, lilli Episcopal Collegia 30.25  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 PARKER, Alexis West Helena Cent 30.77  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 31.30  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 TUITE, Evie Episcopal Collegia 31.65  (NW) 1(5)

10 REID, Scarlett Bald Knob High S 31.79  (NW) 1(6)

11 CROSS, Collins Episcopal Collegia 32.09  (NW) 1(7)

12 ROBERTS, Jule Bald Knob High S 32.18  (NW) 2(4)

13 BURNETT, Kadence LISA Academy No 32.27  (NW) 2(5)

14 ROBINSON, Jaylee Riverview High Sc 32.78  (NW) 2(6)

15 MARTINDILL, Addison Riverview High Sc 33.91  (NW) 1(8)

16 DATTA, Ishani LISA Academy No 34.47  (NW) 3(2)

17 WIPPO, Maggie Episcopal Collegia 35.07  (NW) 2(7)

18 LONG, Sophie LISA Academy No 35.10  (NW) 3(3)

19 PATEL, Salina LISA Academy No 35.28  (NW) 2(8)

20 HALL, Kinzlee Riverview High Sc 36.15  (NW) 3(4)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TUITE, Evie Episcopal Collegia 1:08.62 1(1) 10

2 COLLIER, Briyah West Helena Cent 1:12.93 1(2) 8

3 ROBERTS, Jule Bald Knob High S 1:13.21 1(3) 6

4 CROSS, Collins Episcopal Collegia 1:13.91 1(4) 5

5 ROBERTS, Avriann Bald Knob High S 1:14.03 2(1) 4

6 JEFFERSON, Sariah West Helena Cent 1:18.65 3(1) 3

7 WIPPO, Maggie Episcopal Collegia 1:19.38 1(5) 2

8 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 1:19.46 1(6) 1

9 TOSE, Paris West Helena Cent 1:20.65 2(2)

10 JOHNSON, Arica LISA Academy No 1:21.30 2(3)

11 SWINDLE, Sophie Bald Knob High S 1:23.22 1(7)

12 BROWN, Trinity West Helena Cent 1:23.36 3(2)

13 REAMER, Cammie Riverview High Sc 1:30.77 2(4)

14 HALL, Kinzlee Riverview High Sc 1:31.99 2(5)

SHEEN, Khloe LISA Academy No NT 3

PRINCE, Zoe Riverview High Sc NT 3
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#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 2:51.36 10

2 MURRAY, Miesha West Helena Cent 2:55.61 8

3 GLOVER, Olivia Episcopal Collegia 2:58.82 6

4 ZAMILPA, Abby Episcopal Collegia 3:02.35 5

5 SMITH, Melonie West Helena Cent 3:10.91 4

6 JEFFERSON, Caylee West Helena Cent 3:11.55 3

7 BURNS, Presley LISA Academy No 3:13.55 2

8 JARRETT, Zakirah West Helena Cent 3:23.52 1

9 SMITH, Alexis Riverview High Sc 3:25.56

10 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 3:36.91

11 ROBERTS, Avriann Bald Knob High S 3:46.09

12 DIXSON, Lovee Riverview High Sc 3:53.61

13 BRADEN, Jyliyah Episcopal Collegia 4:30.79

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 6:22.82 10

2 ZAMILPA, Abby Episcopal Collegia 6:30.35 8

3 NORMAN, lilli Episcopal Collegia 6:38.61 6

4 RAINWATER, Kaylee Riverview High Sc 7:02.88 5

5 JONES, Nakya West Helena Cent 7:11.81 4

6 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 7:19.19 3

7 MCLARTY, Allie Episcopal Collegia 7:20.38 2

8 SMITH, Alexis Riverview High Sc 7:22.20 1

9 BRAGGS, Vannessa West Helena Cent 7:34.24

10 BRADEN, Jyvaya Episcopal Collegia 8:50.76

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DENSON, Landyn West Helena Cent 17.90  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MINNER, Maysie Riverview High Sc 18.68  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MILLER, Anastatia West Helena Cent 19.76  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc 20.03  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 PARKER, Zackeria West Helena Cent 21.07  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 HOLDER, Jadeannce LISA Academy No 21.18  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 RAINWATER, Kaylee Riverview High Sc 22.01  (NW) 1(6) 2

8 THOMPSON, Zion LISA Academy No 22.11  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 REAMER, Cammie Riverview High Sc 22.71  (NW) 1(7)

10 CALHOUN, Amiya West Helena Cent 24.13  (NW) 2(3)

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MINNER, Maysie Riverview High Sc 54.66 1(1) 10

2 MILLER, Anastatia West Helena Cent 57.70 2(1) 8

3 MASON, Aubree Bald Knob High S 57.88 1(2) 6

4 THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc 1:00.35 1(3) 5

5 PARKER, Zackeria West Helena Cent 1:00.47 1(4) 4

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 CONNORS, Jada LISA Academy No 1:05.84 2(2) 3

7 CALHOUN, Amiya West Helena Cent 1:07.54 1(5) 2

8 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 1:11.60 1(6) 1

9 THOMPSON, Zion LISA Academy No 1:20.89 2(3)

DENSON, Landyn West Helena Cent NT 2

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 2:04.57 10

2 West Helena Central High School (A) 2:08.66 8

3 Riverview High School (A) 2:12.30 6

4 LISA Academy North (A) 2:15.50 5

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 56.86 10

2 Riverview High School (A) 59.61 8

3 LISA Academy North (A) 59.91 6

West Helena Central High School (A) DQ

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 West Helena Central High School (A) 4:56.90 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:58.30 8

3 Episcopal Collegiate School (A) 5:03.81 6

4 Riverview High School (A) 5:15.92 5

5 LISA Academy North (A) 5:54.21 4

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 West Helena Central High School (A) 12:09.28 10

2 Episcopal Collegiate School (A) 12:09.85 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 13:36.09 6

4 Riverview High School (A) 13:38.14 5

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CROSS, Collins Episcopal Collegia 4' 6" 10

2 BROWN, Trinity West Helena Cent 4' 6" 8

3 ROBERTS, Avriann Bald Knob High S 4' 6" 6

4 MINNER, Maysie Riverview High Sc 4' 6" 5

5 SWINDLE, Sophie Bald Knob High S 4' 4" 4

6 MEACHUM, Charli Riverview High Sc 4' 0" 3

7 COLLIER, Briajah West Helena Cent 4' 0" 1.5

7 JARRETT, Zakirah West Helena Cent 4' 0" 1.5

SMITH, Melonie West Helena Cent NH

RAINWATER, Kaylee Riverview High Sc NH
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#2 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

BURNS, Presley LISA Academy No NH

THOMAS, Andrea Riverview High Sc NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 7' 0" 10

2 GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S 6' 0" 8

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLES, Zipporah Bald Knob High S 15' 3"  (NW) 10

2 DENSON, Landyn West Helena Cent 13' 9"  (NW) 8

3 CROSS, Collins Episcopal Collegia 13' 3"  (NW) 6

4 WARREN, Deidrah Bald Knob High S 12' 11"  (NW) 5

5 MASON, Aubree Bald Knob High S 12' 6"  (NW) 4

6 SWINDLE, Sophie Bald Knob High S 12' 21 /2  (NW) 3

7 WIPPO, Maggie Episcopal Collegia 11' 91 /4  (NW) 2

8 SMITH, Alexis Riverview High Sc 11' 6"  (NW) 1

9 THOMPSON, Zion LISA Academy No 10' 6"  (NW)

10 PARKER, Zackeria West Helena Cent 9' 3"  (NW)

11 JEFFERSON, Sariah West Helena Cent 8' 8"  (NW)

12 WILLIAMS, Jade West Helena Cent 7' 31 /2  (NW)

HALL, Kinsley Riverview High Sc NM  (NW)

BURNETT, Kadence LISA Academy No NM  (NW)

PRINCE, Zoe Riverview High Sc NM  (NW)

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WARREN, Deidrah Bald Knob High S 28' 01 /2  (NW) 10

2 JARRETT, Zakirah West Helena Cent 26' 0"  (NW) 8

3 REID, Scarlett Bald Knob High S 23' 8"  (NW) 6

STOUT, Brooke Bald Knob High S NM  (NW)

TOSE, Paris West Helena Cent FOUL  (NW)

PARKER, Zackeria West Helena Cent FOUL  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Jade West Helena Cent FOUL  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, Aakiyah West Helena Cent 34' 6" 1(1) 10

2 WATSON, Alysa Riverview High Sc 28' 9" 2(1) 8

3 EASTER, Kaidynce LISA Academy No 28' 8" 2(2) 6

4 PARKER, Eboni West Helena Cent 28' 6" 2(3) 5

5 GOULD, Makayla West Helena Cent 28' 3" 1(2) 4

6 DILLARD, Colbi Bald Knob High S 27' 1" 2(4) 3

7 ARNOLD, Anika Bald Knob High S 26' 7" 2(5) 2

8 GENTRY, Madyson West Helena Cent 24' 5" 2(6) 1

9 MEACHUM, Charli Riverview High Sc 23' 10" 2(7)

#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 WEBB, Aaliyah West Helena Cent 23' 8" 1(3)

11 SKYE, Burdess Bald Knob High S 23' 3" 1(4)

12 CAGLE, Kinsley Riverview High Sc 23' 0" 2(8)

13 CONNORS, Jada LISA Academy No 20' 10" 1(5)

14 GRAVETTE, D'Vyne Riverview High Sc 18' 7" 1(6)

15 BRADEN, Jyvaya Episcopal Collegia 18' 4" 2(9)

16 BRADEN, Jyliyah Episcopal Collegia 13' 0" 1(7)

MEDRANO, Victoria LISA Academy No NM 1

BURROW, Madison Bald Knob High S NM 1

UC-LOPEZ, Neymi LISA Academy No NM 1

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GRAVETTE, D'Vyne Riverview High Sc 58' 8" 10

2 GOULD, Makayla West Helena Cent 57' 0" 8

3 DILLARD, Colbi Bald Knob High S 56' 7" 6

4 EASTER, Kaidynce LISA Academy No 56' 5" 5

5 PARKER, Eboni West Helena Cent 56' 1" 4

6 WEBB, Aakiyah West Helena Cent 51' 0" 3

7 ARNOLD, Anika Bald Knob High S 51' 0" 2

8 SKYE, Burdess Bald Knob High S 46' 5" 1

9 DIXSON, Lovee Riverview High Sc 40' 9"

10 WATSON, Alysa Riverview High Sc 40' 9"

11 CONNORS, Jada LISA Academy No 39' 7"

UC-LOPEZ, Neymi LISA Academy No NM

MEDRANO, Victoria LISA Academy No NM

BURROW, Madison Bald Knob High S NM
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